N060000 12031

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Åddress)
/ (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Morvin McKinley GAVE AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT Prince Quadress DATE 12.106

÷,



11/09/06--01017--013 **78.75

FILED 2006 NOV 20 AM 9: 23 SECRETARY OF SLATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

High

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: DESTIN NINTER CLASSIC, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

9

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Marvin McKinley Name (Printed or typed)

> 6 Pebble Beach Drive Address

Shalimar, FL 32579 City, State & Zip

850-651-3492 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

MARVIN McKINLEY 6 Pebble Beach Dr. Shalimar, FL 32579 16 November, 2006

RE: Revised Articles of Incorporation for the "Destin Winter Classic"

Division of Corporations ATTN: Tammy Hampton P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Ms Hampton;

Attached are our revised "Articles of Incorporation" as per your request. As you may guess, we are anxiously waiting to finalize this so we can get the funds from tournament entry fees in the bank. Please let me know if we have completed all requirements for incorporating the "Destin Winter Classic". Thank you for your time, attention and cooperation.

Sincerely,

MARVIN L. McKINLEY, Secretary/Treasuer, DWC



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 9, 2006

MARVIN MCKINLEY 6 PEBBLE BEACH DR SHALIMAR, FL 32579

SUBJECT: DESTIN WINTER CLASSIC, INC. Ref. Number: W06000049321

We have received your document for DESTIN WINTER CLASSIC, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2007 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 706A00066155



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

DESTIN WINTER CLASSIC, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

P.O. BOX 19486 Pebble Beach DrFt Walton Beach, FE 32549Shalimar, Fl 32579

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To organize a golf tournament called the Destin Winter Classic and to maintain this tournament.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The committee consists of 7 members who decide/elect the did directors/officers

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Craig Hanlin, 9300 Emerald Coast Pkwy, Destin, FL 32550 Jim Carpenter, 1 E. Country Club Dr., Destin, FL 32541 Marvin L. McKinley, 6 Pebble Beach Dr., Shalimar, FL 32579

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Marvin McKinley, 6 Pebble Beach Dr., Shalimar, FL 32579

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Marvin McKinley, 6 Pebble Bch Dr, Shalimar, FL

ARTICLE VIII Effective Date: Date of receipt by the Florida Department of State

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

	P	
Signature/Régistered Agent	$\overline{}$	
i hie	2	
Signature/Incorporator		

11/16/05 Date

<u>11/16/06</u> Date

2006 NOV 20 AM 9: 23

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA